BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2023-148

APPROVING THE ISSUANCE OF A SPECIAL PERMIT FOR LIMITED BREWERY OFF-PREMISES EVENT PERMIT TO CEEBEE, LLC FOR BRADLEY BEACH PARK FEST EVENT ON JULY 9, 2023.

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, CEEBEE, LLC, 714 Main Street, Bradley Beach has applied for a Limited Brewery Off-Premises Event Permit to conduct a Beer Garden to be operated by the Bradley Brew Project at the Bradley Beach Park Fest Event to be held on July 9th in Riley Park; and

WHEREAS, the application requires that the Municipality indicate that it has no objection to the granting of said Limited Brewery Off-Premises Event Permit;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Municipal Clerk and Chief of Police are hereby authorized and directed to sign the certification stating that the Borough of Bradley Beach has no objection to the granting of the Special Permit for a Limited Brewery Off-Premises Event Permit to be conducted by CEEBEE, LLC and operated by Bradley Brew Project on July 9, 2023, and that the issuance of said Permit is not contrary to any local ordinance, resolution, regulation or policy which would prohibit same, and that not more than 25 Limited Brewery Off-Premises Event Permits have been authorized for CEEBEE, LLC during 2023.

Seconded by Councilperson Weber and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Ms. DeMarco	X			
Mr. DeNoble		X		
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Fox	X			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the May 10, 2023 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk